HB0425/113127/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 425

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 4, in lines 1 and 3, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 2, strike "every transfer of title to the property, the sale price of each transfer," and substitute "THE SALE PRICE FOR EVERY TRANSFER OF TITLE TO THE PROPERTY"; in line 3, after "improvements" insert "TO THE PROPERTY"; in lines 4 and 31, strike "(4)" and "(9)", respectively, and substitute "(5)" and "(10)", respectively; and in lines 14, 16, 20, and 25, strike "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", and "(8)", respectively, and substitute "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", and "(9)", respectively.